1	[Accept-Expend State Grant]			
2				
3	Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Library to accept and expend a grant			
4	in the amount of \$20,840 from the California State Library for continuing family literacy			
5	programming as part of Project Read.			
6				
7	WHEREAS, Project Read is a program of the Public Library that helps adults with low			
8	literacy rates improve their skills; and,			
9	WHEREAS, Project Read wishes to continue their intergenerational programming in			
10	Family Literacy, assisting parents and children to learn and improve literacy skills together			
11	which has a positive impact on a child's ability to do well in school; and,			
12	WHEREAS, The grant budget includes provision for indirect costs of \$1,584; now,			
13	therefore, be it			
14	RESOLVED, That the Public Library be authorized to accept and expend a grant in the			
15	amount of \$20, 840 from the California State Library for continuing family literacy			
16	programming as part of Project Read; and be it			
17	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Controller designate the Coordinator and the			
18	Outreach Coordinator positions created under the grant as "G" or grant funded positions,			
19	which will terminate when the grant expires.			
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

PUBLIC LIBRARY Page 1

1	Recommended:	Approved:	
2			Mayor
3		_	
4	Department Head	Approved:	
5			Controller
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

PUBLIC LIBRARY Page 2